

TM ANNOUNCES APPOINTMENT OF IMRI MOKHTAR AS MANAGING DIRECTOR / GROUP CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER AND DEPARTURE OF DATO' NOOR KAMARUL ANUAR NURUDDIN

KUALA LUMPUR, Wednesday (29 July 2020) – Telekom Malaysia Berhad (TM) has announced the resignation of its Managing Director (MD) / Group Chief Executive Officer (GCEO), Dato' Noor Kamarul Anuar Nuruddin effective today, and with his departure, TM also announces the appointment of Imri Mokhtar as the new MD and GCEO effective 1 August 2020.

The Chairman of TM, Tan Sri Dato' Seri Mohd Bakke Salleh, thanked Dato' Noor Kamarul saying: "On behalf of the Board of Directors, Management and Warga TM, we wish Dato' Noor Kamarul the best in his future endeavours and thank him for the valuable contributions he has made to TM over the past 13 months. Dato' Noor Kamarul has laid the foundation for a robust and exciting future for the Company".

Dato' Noor Kamarul leaves TM in a better position despite the current unprecedented challenges amidst the Covid19 pandemic. Under his leadership, notably under the Movement Control Order (MCO), TM as an essential service continued to deliver smooth continuity of connectivity and digital solutions for Malaysians nationwide; whilst ensuring the safety of our employees on the frontlines and a stable financial performance.

Dato' Noor Kamarul joined TM as MD/GCEO on 13 June 2019.

Meanwhile commenting on the appointment of Imri Mokhtar as TM's new MD/GCEO, Tan Sri Dato' Seri Mohd Bakke added: "Imri is a TM home-grown talent with a strong background in strategy and business operations, and his last positions in TM as Chief Operations Officer (COO) as well as Acting GCEO prior to that, put him in the best position to take TM forward in our next phase of growth. Together with the leadership bench, Imri will be at the helm to navigate TM through the current challenges and position us on a more resilient, competitive and sustainable footing. TM is well primed to lead in the Industrial Revolution 4.0 (IR4.0); as the National Connectivity and Digital Infrastructure Provider and in enabling Malaysia's digital economy aspirations."

#End#

PROFILE OF IMRI MOKHTAR

Imri, 47 brings with him over 24 years of experience in telecommunications and strategy. His last position was as Chief Operations Officer (COO) at Celcom Axiata Berhad since 1 May 2020, where he was responsible to drive operational excellence throughout the organization and provide leadership in the technology and identified functions within the enabler group.



Imri's last held position in TM was also COO where he was responsible for the business operations of unifi, TM ONE and TM Global. Imri was TM's Acting Group CEO from November 2018 to June 2019. Prior to Imri's appointment as COO, he was the Executive Vice President (EVP) of unifi. He first started his career with TM in 1996 and re-joined TM in 2005 and served in various positions in TM including as Vice President (VP), Programme and Performance Management Office and EVP, Consumer. Prior to re-joining TM in 2005, Imri was with a pay-TV operator in Malaysia and before that a consultant with a global management consulting firm.

Imri graduated from University College London with a Bachelor of Engineering (1st Class Honours) and completed business and leadership programs by Cambridge Judge Business School and Harvard Business School.

About TM

Telekom Malaysia Berhad (TM), is the national connectivity and digital infrastructure provider and Malaysia's leading integrated telco; offering a comprehensive suite of communication services and solutions in fixed (telephony and broadband), mobility, content, WiFi, ICT, Cloud and smart services. TM is driven by stakeholder value creation in a highly competitive environment; and places emphasis on delivering an enhanced customer experience via continuous customer service quality improvements and innovations, whilst focusing on increased operational efficiency and productivity.

As the enabler of the nation's Digital Malaysia aspiration, TM has been at the forefront of each telecommunication technology evolution in the country, and will continue to do so. It provides the communications backbone of Malaysia with the widest connectivity and convergence network. TM remains committed to continue to expand its network with a comprehensive digital infrastructure - as its moves beyond connectivity services into new value-added digital services - to serve a more digital lifestyle and society, digital businesses and digital Government – towards making, "Life and Business Easier, for a better Malaysia".

For further information on TM, visit www.tm.com.my.

Issued by:

Group Brand and Communication Telekom Malaysia Berhad Level 9 (North), Menara TM Jalan Pantai Baharu 50672 Kuala Lumpur

Any enquiries, please contact:

TM

Asma Abdul Aziz
 Assistant General Manager
 Group Brand and Communication, TM

2 Saiful Azni Matmor Manager Group Brand and Communication, TM HP: (013) 364 1830

Email: asma_aa@tm.com.my

HP: (013) 360 3496

Email: msaiful@tm.com.my